
Business Standard MUMBAI | THURSDAY, 28 JANUARY 2021 5 
m $m sffm dsfcr 
im. / Bank of Baroda 

w w w . b a n k o f b a r o d a . i n D = EKEM 
TENDER NOTICE 

Instal lat ion a n d 
S e r v e r s a n d its 

B a n k of B a r o d a invites p roposa ls for 

1 ) E m p a n e l m e n t of v e n d o r s for Supply , 
M a i n t e n a n c e of W i n d o w s b a s 
c o m p o n e n t s for F Y 2 0 2 1 - 2 0 2 4 . 

2 ) E m p a n e l m e n t of v e n d o r s for Supply , Instal lat ion a n d 
M a i n t e n a n c e of U n i x b a s e d S e r v e r s a n d its c o m p o n e n t s for 
F Y 2 0 2 1 - 2 0 2 4 . 

De ta i l s a r e a v a i l a b l e u n d e r T e n d e r s sect ion o n B a n k ' s w e b s i t e : 
www.bankofbaroda.in 
" A d d e n d u m " , if any , shal l b e i ssued o n B a n k ' s w e b s i t e u n d e r 

t e n d e r s sec t ion i .e. o n w w w . b a n k o f b a r o d a . i n . B idder shou ld 

re fer t h e s a m e b e f o r e f inal s u b m i s s i o n of t h e proposa l . 

Last date for submission of the above RFPs will be on 
18th February 2021. 

Place: Mumbai 
Date: 28.01.2021 Chief Technology Officer R 

FACT THE FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS IRAVANCORE LTD 
PIONEERS IN PROGRESS (A Govt, of India Enterprises) Regd. Office: Eloor 
COBPOBME MATERIALS DEMKIMEHT. FACT PD ADMIk BUIWHG. UDYOGAMANDAL- 683 501, KOCH. KMU. MM 

Ph: 0484 2568319,2568636 
Email:jaya(6)factltd.com I noble@factltd.com I website: http://www.fact.co.in 

E-Tender for Supply of MS Structural Steel 
Tender Ref. No. MM/120/E22872 DATED 22.01.2021 

Tenders (Online bidding) are invited from experienced and financially sound 
parties for supply of MS Structural Steel through https://e-procure.gov.in 
portal. Interested parties may visit our website (www.fact.co.in) or Central 
Public Procurement Portal (https://e-procure.gov.in) for tender details and 
further updates on the tender including extension of due date, if any. 
D u e D a t e / T i m e f o r S u b m i s s i o n S d / -
o f B i d s : D 8 . D 2 . 2 D 2 1 , 2 . D D P M . S e n i o r M a n a g e r ( M a t e r i a l s ) c E S S - I 

SHL INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
Regd.Off ice: Pachpahar Road, Bhawanimand i 326502(Raj . ) 

Ph: (07433) 222082 ; Fax: (07433) 222916; 
Websi te: www.si l investments. in, C IN NO : L17301RJ1934PLC002761 NOTICE 
Pursuan t t o R e g u l a t i o n 2 9 ( 1 )(a) o f t h e SEBI (L is t ing Ob l i ga t i ons a n d 

D i sc losu re R e q u i r e m e n t s ) R e g u l a t i o n s , 2 0 1 5 , n o t i c e is h e r e b y 

g i v e n t h a t a m e e t i n g o f t h e Boa rd o f D i r e c t o r s o f t h e C o m p a n y w i l l 

be he ld on W e d n e s d a y , t h e 10 t h February , 2 0 2 1 in te r -a l ia , t o 

cons ide r , a p p r o v e a n d t a k e on r e c o r d t h e U n - A u d i t e d F inancia l 

Resu l t s ( S t a n d a l o n e a n d C o n s o l i d a t e d ) o f t h e C o m p a n y f o r t h e 

q u a r t e r a n d n ine m o n t h s e n d e d 31 s t D e c e m b e r , 2 0 2 0 . 
For SIL Investments Limited 

Place: Mumbai Lokesh Gandhi 
Dated: 27* January, 2021 Company Secretary 8 Compliance Officer 

Anjani Portland Cement Limited 
CIN: L26942MH1983P LC265166 

Regd0ffice:A-610, Kanakia Wall Street, 6" Floor, Andheri Kurla Road, 
Chakala Junction, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400093 Website: www.anjanicement.com 

Tel No: 022-62396051 Email Id: secretarial@anjanicement.com 
Notice is hereby given that the following share certificates issued by the Company have 
been reported to be lost/misplaced and the registered holder thereof has applied to the 
Company for the issue of duplicate share certificates. 

S. 
No. 

Folio 
No(s) 

Name Share C: rtificate Nos. Distinctive Nos. No.of S. 
No. 

Folio 
No(s) 

Name 
From To From To Shares 

1 0024538 Hari Prasad Goenka 
- DO -

- DO -

50396 
51787 
59665 59666 

5039501 
5178601 
5966401 

5039600 
5178700 
5966600 

100 
100 
200 

Place : Mumbai 
Date : January 27, 2021 

For Anjani Portland Cement Limited 

Company Secretary 

MAX HEALTHCARE INSTITUTE LIMITED 
CIN: L72200MH2001PLC322854 
Regd. Office: 401, 4th Floor, Man Excellenza, S. V. Road, 
Vile Pade West, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400056 
Email: investois@maxhealihcare.com I Website:www.maxhealihcare.in 

0MAX 
Healthcare 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 and other 
applicable Regulations of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the 
Max Healthcare Institute Limited ("the Company") shall be held on Saturday, February 06, 
2021, inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) 
Financial Results for thequarter and nine months ended December31,2020. 
This intimation is also available on the website of the Company at www.maxhealthcare.in 
and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed at 
www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. 

Date: January 28,2021 
Place: Gurugram (Haryana) 

For Max Healthcare Institute Limited 
sd /-

Ruchi Mahajan 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

^ T T T r f t ^ T c K ^ T^l J | H f ^ r f f e n T ^ R P W r = 
I i»rr—- -<• ( BTI27T zm 3crj353T „ ) IHMW mt 
L- -MYor rr>T'1t v L 

C O N T A I N E R C O R P O R A T I O N OF I N D I A LTD. 
"rtwV r̂tB ( A Gevf, Of IntlM Ur.̂ rfiz.klreg, Mlrrlwlry of Mz.llwz.yo J I. ^ .TTTl A Navratna Company EEEHKHESD 601-503, 5th Floor, Navketah Bulkirmra. S.D.Rd. Secunderabad-03. Ph, 040-27303933/39 

CIN: LB3011DL1988G0IQ3Q915 
TENDER NOTICE (E Tendaring Cum Rsvsrsa Auction Mode only) 

Tender No.: C0NISCRfCMICH&ITIMMLPVI2020-2U01 Date 28-01-2021 
CONCOR invites Online Open E-Tender Cum Reverse Auction in Two Bid system for Cargo 
Handling and Internal Transportation of ContainBrsfCargo at CONCOR's Container Freight 
Station. Nlulti Modal Logistics Park IMMLPl.VisakhapatnamlA.P). 
11 Estimated Cost in Rs. 19.31 Crs.12+2+1 Yr) 2) Period of Contract 2+2+1 Year 
31 Earnest Money 

Deposit 
Rs. 5,00,0001-
(E-Paymentl 

4) Cost of Document 

5) Tender Prncessing Fee| Rs. 5310f- (Inc. of Taxes thru E-Payment) 

Rs. 29501- (Inc. Taxes 
thru E-Payment) 

61 Date of Sale (Online) 
7) Pre-Bid meeting 
8| Last Date & Time of submission of E-Tender 24-02-2021 upto 1800Hrs 

Date & Time of Opening of E-Tender 

From 28-01-2111500 Hrs) to 24-02-21 (1700Hrs) 
12-02-2021 at 1500 hrs. at above address 

25-02-2021 at 1100 Hrs 
For eligibility criteria and other details please log onto www.concorindia.com or 
www.eprecure.gov.in or www.tenderwizanLcomiCCIL. Corrigendum, if any will be hosted on 
websites only. Hence; the bidders are requested to visit the websites regularly. gd/-

Group General ManagerfArea-lll(South) 

CIN: L24299MH1954PLC009254 
Registered Office: Neville House, J. N. Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400001 
Head Office: C-1, Wadia International Centre, P. Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400025 
Tel: 022-66620000 • Website: www.naperol.com • Email: secretarial@naperol.com 

NOTICE 
NOTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulat ions 29 and 47 of the 
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, 
that a meet ing of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be 
held on Wednesday, February 3 ,2021 , inter-alia, to consider and approve 
the Unaudi ted Standalone and Consol idated Financial Results of the 
Company for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2020. 
Also, the trading w indow as per the Company 's Code of Conduct for 
Prevent ion of Insider Trading for Designated Persons has been closed 
f rom January 1, 2021 till 48 hours after the Unaudi ted Standalone and 
Consol idated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine 
months ended on December 31, 2020 are made public. 
This information is also avai lable on the websi te of the Company at 
www.napero l .com and on the websi te of the Stock Exchange, BSE Ltd., at 
www.bseind ia.com. . . , . . . . . . . . . For National Peroxide Limited 

Sd/-
Place : Mumba i (Chandukumar Parmar) 
Date : January 27, 2021 Company Secretary 

(Rs in Crores ) 

P a r t i c u l a r s 

T o t a l I n c o m e f r o m O p e r a t i o n s 

E a r n i n g b e f o r e I n t e r e s t , T a x . D e p r e c i a t i o n a n d A m o r t i z a t i o n ( E B I T D A ) 

N e t P r o f i t / ( L o s s ) f o r t h e p e r i o d ( b e f o r e t a x , a n d / o r e x c e p t i o n a l i t e m s ) 

N e t P r o f i t / ( L o s s ) f o r t h e p e r i o d b e f o r e t a x ( a f t e r e x c e p t i o n a l i t e m s ) 

N e t P r o f i t / ( L o s s ) f r o m o r d i n a r y a c t i v i t i e s a f t e r t a x 

T o t a l C o m p r e h e n s i v e I n c o m e f o r t h e p e r i o d [ C o m p r i s i n g P r o f i t / ( L o s s ) 

f o r t h e p e r i o d ( a f t e r t a x ) a n d O t h e r C o m p r e h e n s i v e I n c o m e ( a f t e r t a x ) ] 

E q u i t y S h a r e C a p i t a l 

E a r n i n g P e r S h a r e ( o f Rs 1 0 e a c h ) ( I n Rs n o t a n n u a l i s e d ) 

- B a s i c : 

- D i l u t e d : 

N o t e s : 

• T h e a b o v e is a n e x t r a c t o f t h e d e t a i l e d f o r m a t o f Q u a r t e r l y F i n a n c i a l 

R e s u l t s f i l e d w i t h t h e S t o c k E x c h a n g e s u n d e r R e g u l a t i o n 3 3 o f t h e S E B I 

( L i s t i n g O b l i g t i o n s a n d D i s c l o s u r e R e q u i r e m e n t s ) R e g u l a t i o n s , 2 0 1 5 . 

T h e f u l l f o r m a t o f t h e F i n a n c i a l R e s u l t s a r e a v a i l a b l e o n t h e S t o c k 

E x c h a n g e w e b s i t e s ( w w w . b s e i n d i a . c o m a n d w w w . n s e i n d i a . c o m ) . 

• T h e B o a r d o f D i r e c t o r s h a v e d e c l a r e d a n i n t e r i m d i v i d e n d o f Rs 2 5 p e r 

e q u i t y s h a r e f o r t h e f i n a n c i a l y e a r F Y 2 0 2 0 - 2 1 . 

• D u r i n g D e c e m b e r 2 0 2 0 q u a r t e r , t h e C o m p a n y b o u g h t b a c k 1 2 . 6 7 l a k h s 

e q u i t y s h a r e s ( 6 . 5 2 % o f e q u i t y c a p i t a l ) a t a p r ice o f Rs. 5 7 6 p e r s h a r e . 

• K e y n u m b e r s o f S t a n d a l o n e f i n a n c i a l r e s u l t s a r e as g i v e n b e l o w . T h e 

s t a n d a l o n e f i n a n c i a l r e s u l t s a r e a v a i l a b l e a t C o m p a n y ' s w e b s i t e . 

Q u a r t e r e n d e d 
3 1 . 1 2 . 2 0 2 0 
U n a u d i t e d 

5 7 2 

112 

88 
88 
6 3 

60 

1 8 

3 3 . 3 

3 3 . 0 

Q u a r t e r e n d e d 
3 1 . 1 2 . 2 0 1 9 
U n a u d i t e d 

5 8 0 

7 7 

5 2 

5 2 

3 6 

3 6 

1 9 

1 8 . 8 

1 8 . 8 

9 months ended 
3 1 . 1 2 . 2 0 2 0 
U n a u d i t e d 

1 , 6 1 3 

3 0 4 

228 
228 
1 6 2 

1 6 7 

18 

8 5 . 9 

8 5 . 2 

9 months ended 
3 1 . 1 2 . 2 0 1 9 
U n a u d i t e d 

1 , 6 7 9 

202 
1 2 6 

126 
9 3 

9 6 

1 9 

4 8 . 3 

4 8 . 3 

Y e a r e n d e d 
3 1 . 0 3 . 2 0 2 0 

A u d i t e d 

2 , 2 0 4 

2 8 0 

1 6 3 

1 6 3 

113 

113 

1 9 

5 9 . 2 

5 9 . 2 

P a r t i c u l a r s 

Quarter 
ended 

31.12.2020 
Unaudited 

Quarter 
ended 

31.12.2019 
Unaudited 

9 Months 
ended 

31.12.2020 
Unaudited 

9 Months 
ended 

31.12.2019 
Unaudited 

Quarter 
ended 

31 .03 .2020 
Audited 

I n c o m e f r o m o p e r a t i o n 5 0 8 5 3 4 1 , 4 7 7 1 , 5 5 9 2 , 0 3 2 

Prof i t / (Loss) f r o m ord inary 
a c t i v i t i e s b e f o r e t a x 

7 9 5 1 2 1 5 118 1 6 3 

Prof i t / (Loss) f r o m ord inary 
a c t i v i t i e s a f t e r t a x 

5 4 3 6 151 8 5 114 

N e w D e l h i 
2 7 t h J a n u a r y 2 0 2 1 

Ashok Jaipuria 
C h a i r m a n 

C O S M O F I L M S L I M I T E D , R e g d . O f f : 1 0 0 8 , D L F T o w e r - A , J a s o l a , 
D is t r ic t C e n t r e , N e w D e l h i - 1 1 0 0 2 5 
C I N : L 9 2 1 1 4 D L 1 9 7 6 P L C 0 0 8 3 5 5 
T e l . : 0 1 1 - 4 9 4 9 4 9 4 9 , F a x : 0 1 1 - 4 9 4 9 4 9 5 0 
E - m a i l : i n v e s t o r . r e l a t i o n s @ c o s m o f i l m s . c o m , w w w . c o s m o f i l m s . c o m 

Research and Development is at the core of Cosmo Films. This 
allows us to continually work on customer focused innovations, 
keeping sustainability principles in m i n d . H 

* ' - Ashok Jaipuria 

ABAN 
OFFSHORE LTD 

Regd. Office: "Janpriya Croat" 
113, Pantheon Road, Egmoro, Channai - 600 008. 

CIN : L01119TN1986PLC013473. 
Ph : (91) (44) 49060606 

E-mail: abanoffshore@aban.com 
website: www.aban.com 

N O T I C E 
Notice is hereby given that pursuant 

to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 
29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015, a meeting of the Board of 
Directors of the Company will be held 
on Monday the 8th February, 2021 
a t the R e g i s t e r e d Off ice of t h e 
Company to consider and take on 
record, interalia, Standalone and 
Consolidated Unaudited financial 
results of the Company for the quarter 
ended 31st December 2020 

The information is available on the 
w e b s i t e of t h e C o m p a n y 
(www.abanoffshore.com), on the 
BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and 
The National Stock Exchange of India 
Limited (www.nselndla.com). 

Chennai By order of the Board 
January 27,2021 S.N.Balaji 

Dy. General Manager (Legal) (Secretary 

GOBIND SUGAR M I L L S L IMITED 
CIN :L15421DL1952PLC354222 
Regd. Office : Birla Mill Complex, 

R 0. Birla Lines, G T Road, 
Near Clock Tower, Karnla Nagar, 

North Delhi - 110007 
Email: ig.gsml@adventz.com 

Web : www.zuarisugar.com 
Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with 
Regulations 29 & 33 of SEBI (Listing 
O b l i g a t i o n s and D i s c l o s u r e 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
notice is hereby given that a meeting 
of the Board of Directors of the 
Company is scheduled to be held on 
Friday, February 05,2021, inter alia, to 
consider, approve and take on record 
the Unaudited Financial Results of the 
Company tor the quarter and nine 
months ended 31 st December 2020. 
As required in terms of Reg. 46 of 
Listing Regulations, this notice is also 
available on website of the Company 
at www.zuarisugar.com and website of 
the Stock Exchange at www.msei.in. 

For Gobind Sugar Milts Limited 
Sd/-

Gaurav Dutta 
Company Secretary 

Place: Gurugram 
Date : 26,01.2021 

SURYA SURYA ROSHNI LIMITED 
R e g d . O f f i c e : P r a k a s h N a g a r , S a n k h o l , B a h a d u r g a r h , H a r y a n a - 1 2 4 5 0 7 

C o r p . O f f i c e : 2 n d Floor, P a d m a T o w e r - I , R a j e n d r a P l a c e , N e w De lh i - 1 1 0 0 0 8 
C I N N o . : L 3 1 5 0 1 H R 1 9 7 3 P L C 0 0 7 5 4 3 , T e l . + 9 1 - 1 1 - 4 7 1 0 8 0 0 0 

W e b s i t e : w w w . s u r y a . c o . i n , e m a i l - i d : i n v e s t o r g r i e v a n c e s @ s r o s h n i . c o m 

CUTTING-EDGE 
PRODUCTS 

FROM SURYA 

TURNOVER Cash Profit PAT 
Q3 (2021 v/s 2020) 

E x t r a c t o f S t a n d a l o n e a n d C o n s o l i d a t e d U n a u d i t e d F inanc ia l R e s u l t s f o r t h e Q u a r t e r / N i n e M o n t h s e n d e d 31st D e c e m b e r , 2 0 2 0 
(Rs. in Lakhs) 

STANDALONE 

PARTICULARS 

CONSOLIDATED 

Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended 
PARTICULARS 

Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended 

31.12.2020 31.12.2019 31.12.2020 31.12.2019 
PARTICULARS 

31.12.2020 31.12.2019 31.12.2020 31.12.2019 

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) 

PARTICULARS 

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) 

1,57,732 1,39,466 3,83,277 4. 1 3,061 1. Total income from operations 1,57,8 17 1,39,836 3,83,95 1 4 , 1 3 ,240 

7,352 4 ,152 13,185 1 0 . 035 
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, 

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 7,392 4 ,209 1 3 , 385 1 0,053 

7,352 4 ,152 13,185 1 0 . 035 
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after 

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 7,392 4 ,209 1 3 , 385 1 0,053 

5,533 3,065 9,820 7. 266 
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after 

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 5,562 3,107 9 , 977 7,275 

5,533 2,994 9 ,7 52 7. 049 5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period 5,562 3,036 9,910 7 ,058 

5,361 5,441 5,361 5,441 6. Equity Share Capital 5,361 5,441 5,361 5,441 

7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) in Rs. 

10 .3 1 5 .63 1 8 . 1 7 1 3 . 35 1 . Basic: 10.37 5.71 1 8 .46 1 3.37 

10.17 5.63 18.05 13.35 2. Diluted: 10.23 5.71 18.34 13.37 

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31"December, 2020 filed with 

the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and 

Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31" December, 2020 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e NSE at www.nseindia.com 

and BSE at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.surya.co.in. 

Place: New Delhi 
Dated: 27th January, 2021 

For Surya Roshni Limited 
SD/-

Raju Bista 
managing Director 

DIN: 01299297 

BjJ K 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

http://www.bankofbaroda.in
http://www.bankofbaroda.in
http://www.bankofbaroda.in
mailto:noble@factltd.com
http://www.fact.co.in
https://e-procure.gov.in
http://www.fact.co.in
https://e-procure.gov.in
http://www.silinvestments.in
http://www.anjanicement.com
mailto:secretarial@anjanicement.com
mailto:investois@maxhealihcare.com
http://www.maxhealihcare.in
http://www.maxhealthcare.in
http://www.bseindia.com
http://www.nseindia.com
http://www.concorindia.com
http://www.eprecure.gov.in
http://www.tenderwizanLcomiCCIL
http://www.naperol.com
mailto:secretarial@naperol.com
http://www.naperol.com
http://www.bseindia.com
http://www.bseindia.com
http://www.nseindia.com
mailto:investor.relations@cosmofilms.com
http://www.cosmofilms.com
mailto:abanoffshore@aban.com
http://www.aban.com
http://www.abanoffshore.com
http://www.bseindia.com
http://www.nselndla.com
mailto:ig.gsml@adventz.com
http://www.zuarisugar.com
http://www.zuarisugar.com
http://www.msei.in
http://www.surya.co.in
mailto:investorgrievances@sroshni.com
http://www.nseindia.com
http://www.bseindia.com
http://www.surya.co.in


रायपुर }मनोहर थाना }बकानी }पपड़ावा पनवाड़ कोटा, गुरुवार 28 जनवरी, 2021 | 19दैपनक भासकर

गंगधार| कस्बे में मंगलवार को 
गणतंत्र दिवस का पव्व मनाया गया। 
मुखय समारोह स्थल हजारी्ाग 
पर तहसीलिार ्ालचंि मीणा  नबे 
धवजारोहण दकया। ग्ाम पंचायत पर 
सरपंच प्रहलाि दसंह व प्रा्थदमक 
सवास्थय केंद्र पर दचदकतसा प्रभारी डॉ 
हद््वत सैनी व सभी सककूलों पर संस्था 
प्रधानों नबे झंडा रोहण दकया।
जावर. राजकीय उच्च माधयदमक 
दवद्ालय जावर में 72 वें गणतंत्र 
दिवस पर धवजारोहण दकया गया। 
प्रधानाचाय्व नरबेश कुमार मीणा नबे ्ताया 
दक गणतंत्र दिवस पर जावर सककूल में 

झंडा फहराया गया। पुदलस जवानों के 
द्ारा सलामी िी गई।
आवर. आवर सदहत आसपास 
के क्बेत्र में मंगलवार को गणतंत्र 
दिवस ह्षोललास सबे मनाया गया। 
इस िौरान राजकीय उच्च माधयदमक 
दवद्ालय, ्ादलका माधयदमक 
दवद्ालय सदहत दनजी दवद्ालयों 
में धवजारोहण दकया गया। इधर 
पगाररया में राजकीय उच्च माधयदमक 
दवद्ालय में पंचायत सदमदत सिसय 
रोड़दसंह परमार व गुरादड़या कला में 
गोदवंिदसंह चौहान नबे धवजारोहण 
दकया।

गणतंत्र दिवस पर दिया धवजारोहण

झालावाड़. 72वें गणतंत्र दिवस पर दवदभन्न क्बेत्रों में उललबेखनीय काय्व करनबे वाली प्रदतभाओं को प्रशससत-पत्र व सममृदत दचनह िबेकर दजलासतर पर कलबेक्टर हररमोहन मीना नबे सममादनत दकया।

दजलेभर में गूंजा जन गण मन, झांदियों ने दिए संिेश
भासिर नयूज|झालावाड़

72वें गणतंत्र दिवस पर कलबेक्टर हररमोहन मीना नबे 
मंगलवार को पुदलस परबेड ग्ाउंड जीमबेहमी स्टटेदडयम 
में आयोदजत दजला सतरीय समारोह में धवजारोहण 
दकया। मुखय समारोह में कलबेक्टर नबे धवजारोहण कर 
परबेड का दनरीक्ण दकया। उनहोंनबे कहा दक कोरोना 
महामारी पर दवजय प्रापत करनबे के दलए वैकसीनबेशन 
के ्ाि भी सतक्कता व सजगता ्रतें त्था कोदवड-19 
वैकसीनबेशन अदभयान में दजला प्रशासन का सहयोग 
करें। इससबे पूव्व राजयपाल का संिबेश पठन एडीएम 
िाताराम नबे दकया गया। इसके पशचात मुखय अदतद्थ 
द्ारा दवदभन्न क्बेत्रों में उललबेखनीय काय्व करनबे वाली 
प्रदतभाओं को प्रशससत-पत्र व सममृदत दचनह िबेकर 
सममादनत दकया गया। समारोह में दवदभन्न दवभागों द्ारा 
झांदकयों का प्रिश्वन भी दकया गया। इसमें दचदकतसा 
दवभाग की झांकी प्र्थम, राउमादव झालावाड़ की झांकी 
दद्तीय, पररवार कलयाण की झांकी तमृतीय स्थान त्था 
मदहला एवं ्ाल दवकास की झांकी चतु्थ्व, दजला 
परर्ि (सवच्छता अदभयान) की झांकी पंचम स्थान 
पर रही। समारोह के िौरान मुखय अदतद्थ नबे शहीि 
मुकु्ट द्हारी मीणा की वीरांगना अंजना मीणा का 
शॉल ओढ़ाकर सममान दकया।
शरीदों को दी श्रदाांजलि: समारोह सबे पूव्व मुखय 
अदतद्थ द्ारा शहीि दनभ्वय दसंह दससोदिया की प्रदतमा 
पर पुषप अदप्वत कर शहीिों को श्मृदांजदल िी गई। मुखय 
समारोह में दजला एवं सैशन नयायाधीश अतुल कुमार 
सकसबेना, एसपी डॉ. दकरण कंग दसद्धू, अपर दजला 
एवं सबेशन नयायाधीश  प्रीदत नायक, दजला परर्ि 
के सीईओ रामजीवन मीणा, एसीजबेएम दनदखल दसंह, 
एएसपी राजबेश कुमार यािव, एसडीएम झालावाड़ 
मुहममि जुनैि, तहसीलिार झालरापा्टन गोपाल दसंह 
सदहत दवदभन्न दजला अदधकारी उपसस्थत रहबे। संचालन 
पूनम रौतबेला, गोपाल कृषण िु्बे एवं नरबेनद्र िु्बे नबे दकया।
लिनी सलिवािय पर किेक्टर ने लकया 
धवजारोहण: दमनी सदचवालय पर सु्ह कलबेक्टर 
हररमोहन मीना नबे धवजारोहण दकया।
शकुन ग्ीन लस्टी िें िनाया गणतांत्र लदवस: 
शकुन ग्ीन दस्टी में भी गणतंत्र दिवस समारोह पूव्वक 
मनाया गया। संिीप गुपता नबे धवजारोहण दकया। डा. 
चबेतना गुपता, दजतेंद्र गुपता, ओमप्रकाश श्मृंगी, डॉ. 
राजबेश मालव, डॉ. पंकज गुपता, डॉ. सुनील मबेहरा, 
नरबेश भारद्ाज, डॉ. दवनोि पा्टीिार मौजूि रहबे।

गांवों-िस्बों में भी गणतंत्र दिवस उललास से मनाया, प्रदतभाओं िा दिया सममान
भवानीिांडी. गणततं्र दिवस परबेड 
और मखुय समारोह मबेला मिैान सस्थत 
परबेड ग्ाउडं में आयोदजत दकया गया। 
मखुय अदतद्थ एसडीएम राम प्रकाश नबे 
धवजारोहण दकया एव ंपरबेड की सलामी 
ली। अधयक्ता दवधायक कालूराम 
मबेघवाल नबे की। इस िौरान क्बेत्र में उतकृष्ट 
प्रिश्वन करनबे वालबे सदचन वमा्व, ्छात्रा 
सलोनी मकवाना, अदवनाश गौतम, गौरव 
गपुता, नबेत्रिान िबेहिान के दलए भादवप 
सिसय, एएनएम शदशकला मीणा, आशा 
सहयोदगनी शीला जनै, दवकास यािव एवं 
रणजीत दसहं दससोदिया को सममादनत 
दकया गया।
झािरापा्टन. उद्ादनकी एवं वादनकी 
महादवद्ालय में गणततं्र दिवस मनाया 
गया। मखुय अदतद्थ डॉ. दजतेंद्र दसहं 
नबे धवजारोहण    दकया।  राउमादव 
झालरापा्टन में प्रधानाचाया्व प्रभा सबेन 
नबे धवजारोहण दकया। एनसीसी प्रभारी 
कलैाश ्रैागी क े नबेतमृतव में एनसीसी 
कडैटेटस नबे दतरगंबे को सलामी िी।
बकानी. कस्बे में गणतंत्र दिवस पर 
सककूलों 8 ्जबे झणडारोहण दकया गया। 
साढ़टे 9 ्जबे पचंायत सदमदत पररसर में 
मखुय अदतद्थ दवकास अदधकारी डॉक्टर 
दशवदसंह पोसवाल, प्रधान मोतीलाल 
एरवाल, उपप्रधान दवजयानिं आदलया 
द्ारा झणडारोहण दकया गया। ्कानी 
में सरपचं अदंकत ्रबेठा, करलगांव में 
सरपचं सोरम ्ाई, री्छवा में सरपंच 
सनुीता शमा्व, ्ड़्ड में सरपंच सगंीता 
शमा्व, दझझदनया मबे सरपचं राहलु शमा्व, 
नसीरा्ाि में सरपचं सररता मबेहर, 
्थो्दडया में सरपचं सजुानदसहं लोधा, 
आगररया में ्लवतं गुज्वर, नानोर में 
ना्थदूसहं, मोडी में रामी ् ाई लोधा, रबेपला 
मबे सरपचं रामनारायण गजु्वर, गरवाडा 
में सरपचं मबेता् ्ाई तंवर, िबेवनगर 
में सरपचं राम्ा् ू वमा्व, कुशलपुरा में 

नानी्ाई तंवर, ्रखबेड़ा खिु्व सरपंच 
घनशयाम गजु्वर द्ारा ग्ाम पंचायतों मबे 
झणडारोहण दकया।
र्टिाई. गणतंत्र दिवस ह्षोललास सबे 
मनाया गया। ्स स्टैंड पर सस्थत सरिार 
प्टटेल सदक्कल पर सरपंच राजू लाल भील 
नबे झडंारोहण दकया।
िौिहिा. गणतंत्र दिवस उललास 
के सा्थ मनाया गया। राजकीय उच्च 
माधयदमक दवद्ालय में झडंा फहराया 
गया। ग्ाम पंचायत भवन पर सरपंच 
प्रबेमलता भडंारी, क्रय दवक्रय सहकारी 
सदमदत पर सलामत अली फौजिार, ग्ाम 
सबेवा सहकारी सदमदत पर अशोक भडंारी, 
झडंा चौक पर दशवकुमार जैन नबे झडंा 
फहराया।
लपड़ावा. सीदनयर सकंैडरी सककूल के 
मिैान में एसडीएम नबे धवजारोहण दकया। 
काय्वक्रम के िौरान तहसीलिार जीआर 
ब्ेरवा, नाय् तहसीलिार रघवुीर सवामी, 

दपं्रदसपल मदणधर शमा्व मौजूि रहबे।
लिश्रौिी. गणतंत्र दिवस पर ग्ाम 
पंचायत सरपंच जगमाल दसहं चौहान 
द्ारा धवजारोहण दकया गया।
लभिवाड़ी. गणतंत्र दिवस ह्षोललास 
सबे मनाया गया। सीदनयर सकैडंरी सककूल 
दभलवाड़ी में प्रधानाचाय्व सजंीिा परवबेज 
और दनजी सककूलों में धवजारोहण दकया।
असनावर. सवामी दववबेकानिं मॉडल 
सककूल में गणतंत्र दिवस मनाया गया। 
धवजारोहण ससं्था प्रधान पीएल मीणा 
नबे दकया।
पनवाड़.  गणतंत्र दिवस का मखुय 
समारोह राजकीय आिश्व उच्च माधयदमक 
सककूल में मनाया गया।  काय्ववाहक 
प्रधानाचाय्व रामपाल गजु्वर नबे गणततं्र 
दिवस समारोह धवजारोहण दकया।   
पनवाड़ राजीव गांधी सबेवा केंद्र पर सरपचं 
िबेवराज दसहं, जरगा पंचायत पर सरपचं 
कदवता मीणा, सरखदंडया में सरपचं 
कमलबेश मबेहता, द्शनखबेड़ी में सरपचं 
लबेखराज ्रैवा, िहीखबेड़ा ग्ाम सबेवा 
सहकारी भवन पर अधयक् राघवेंद्र दसहं, 
लायफल में सरपंच अजु्वन कमुार समुन, 
आकोदिया में सरपंच जगिीश मबेहता नबे 
धवजारोहण दकया गया।
करावन. कस ब्े में गणततं्र दिवस 
ह्षोललास सबे मनाया गया। भारत दनमा्वण 
राजीव गांधी सबेवा केंद्र पर सरपचं ्ालू 
दसहं नबे धवजारोहण दकया। इस मौक ेपर 
ग्ाम दवकास अदधकारी ओमप्रकाश गपुता, 
वाड्ड मे्ं र मौजूि ्थबे।
सुनिे. कस ब्े सदहत क्बेत्र क े सरकारी, 
अद्व सरकारी त्था गरै सरकारी ससं्थानों 
में ह्षोललास के सा्थ गणततं्र दिवस 
मनाया गया। ग्ाम पंचायत में सीमा कमुारी 
जयपुरी नबे झडंारोहण कर सलामी िी गई। 
डग. गणतंत्र दिवस पर दवदभन्न काया्वलयों 
ओर दशक्ण ससं्थानों में झणडा रोहण 
दनधा्वररत समय पर हआु। पंचायत सदमदत 

डग में ्ीडीओ भानपु्रताप दसहं नबे, डग 
्थाना पररसर में एसएचओ ्न्नालाल 
चौधरी  व तहसील काया्वलय पर नाय् 
तहसीलिार दशवनारायण त्था डग बलॉक 
मखुय दचदकतसा अदधकारी डॉ. दवकास 
जनै नबे धवजारोहण दकया।
िनोहरथाना. गणततं्र दिवस पर मखुय 
समारोह मबेला मिैान में एसडीएम अदभ्बेक 
चारण एव सरपचं अलका दसकरवार की 
मौजिूगी में हुआ। एसडीएम  चारण नबे  
धवजारोहण दकया।
रायपरु. गणततं्र दिवस ह्षोललास के 
सा्थ मनाया गया। रायपरु ग्ाम पचंायत 
भवन पर सरपचं दवषणु राठौर, तहसील 
भवन नाय् तहसीलिार मिन ्बेतवाल, 
सहकार भवन पर प्टटेल दशवनारायण 
माली, ्ादलका सीदनयर दवद्ालय में 
आभा जोशी नबे धवजारोहण दकया। 
तारज. कस्बे सदहत आसपास क ेगावंों में 
सरकारी और दनजी दवद्ालयों में गणततं्र 
दिवस ह्षोललास सबे मनाया गया। तारज 
क ेराजकीय उच्च माधयदमक दवद्ालय में 
प्रधानाचाय्व तलुसीराम जािौन, सरपचं 
्नास ्ाई मालव नबे राजीव गाधंी सबेवा 
कनेद्र पर धवजारोहण दकया।
खानपरु. गणततं्र दिवस कस्बे सदहत क्बेत्र 
में ह्षोललास सबे मनाया गया। राजकीय 
उच्च माधयदमक सककूल खानपरु क ेखबेल 
मिैान पर मगंलवार को मखुय समारोह पर 
मखुय अदतद्थ एसडीएम रामदकशन मीणा 
नबे प्रात: 9 ्जबे धवजारोहण दकया गया। 
अधयक्ता डीएसपी राजीव पररहार नबे 
की। दवदशष्ट अदतद्थ प्रधान शीला शमा्व, 
सरपचं िीपा गौतम, ससं्था प्रधान सतयबेनद्र 
कमुार शमा्व रहबे। 
बाघरे. कस्बे में सभी ससं्थाओं और 
सरकारी काया्वलयों पर धवजारोहण दकया 
गया। खबेड़ा पचंायत में मखुय अदतद्थ 
दजला परर्ि सिसय राजबेश ्ाई क ेद्ारा 
धवजारोहण दकया गया। 

72 वें गणतंत्र दिवस मुख्य समारोह में कलेकटर ने दक्या धवजारोहण, बोले कोरोना पर दवज्य प्ापत करने के दलए वैकसीनेशन के बाि भी सतक्कता बरतें

समारोह को सं्ोदधत करतबे कलबेक्टर।


